Exhibit 1

MAJOR VIOLATION GRID
INMATES MISCONDUCT HISTORY SCALE
A B C D
# Rule 6 or More Prior Major Violations 4-5 Prior Major Violations 2-3 Prior Major Violations 0-1 Prior Major Violations
Within the Last 2 Yrs. Within the Last 2 Yrs. Within the Last 2 Yrs. Within the Last 2 Yrs.

1.01 Arson

4,15 Compromising an Employee

4.05 Disturbance

4.10 Distribution |

1.15 Drug Possession

420 Escape | DSU: 120 days DSU: 90-120 days DSU: 60-120 days DSU: 60-120 days

215 Extortion | LQP: 28 days max LQP: 28 days max LQP: 28 days max LQP: 28 days max

940 Hostage Taking Fine: $200 max Fine: $200 max Fine: $200 max Fine: $200 max

Time Reduction: Mandatory Time Reduction: Mandatory Time Reduction: Mandatory Time Reduction: Mandatory

2.05 Inmate Assault |

433 Possession of an Electronic Device

4.25 Possession of an Escape Device

4.30 Possession of a Weapon

4.35 Racketeering

2.20 Sexual Assault

2.01 Staff Assault |

4.45 Unauthorized Organization |

1.10 Contraband |
I 4.11 Distribution Il DSU: 30-60 days DSU: 30-45 days DSU: 25-35 days DSU: 20-30 days

4.21 Escape Il LOP: 28 days max LOP: 28 days max LOP: 21 days max LOP: 21 days max

216 Extortion Il Fine: $100 max Fine: $100 max Fine: $100 max Fine: $100 max

2.06 Inmate Assault Il

2.25 Sexual Coercion

2.02 Staff Assault Il

2.45 Body Modification

401 Disobedience of an Order |

2.10 Disrespect |

2.07 Inmate Assault Il

230 Non-Assaultive Sexual Activity DSU: 14-28 days DSU: 14-21 days DSU: 7-14 days DSU: 14 days max
I 1.20 Possession of Body Modification Par. LQP: 28 days max LQP: 21 days max LQP: 14 days max LQP: 14 days max

105 | Property| Fine: $75 max Fine: $75 max Fine: $75 max Fine: $75 max

4.04 Transitional Leave Violation

4.40 Unauthorized Area |

4.46 Unauthorized Organization Il

1.25 Unauthorized Use of Info Systems |

111 Contraband I

4,02 Disobedience of an Order Il

211 | Disrespectl DSU: 14 days max DSU: 14 days max DSU: 10 days max DSU: 7 days max

3.01 | False Information to Employees | LOP: 14 days max LOP: 10 days max LOP: 10 days max LOP: 10 days max
v 3.05 Forgery Fine: $50 max Fine: $50 max Fine: $50 max Fine: $50 max

3.15 Fraud

3.10 Gambling

2.35 Sexual Solicitation

1.26 Unauthorized Use of Info Systems I




MINOR VIOLATION GRID
INMATES MISCONDUCT HISTORY SCALE

# Rule

v 4.03 | Disobedience IlI LOP:10 days max
2.12 | Disrespect Ill Fine: $25 max
1.06 | Property Il
1.12 | Contraband Il

Vi 3.02 | False Information to Employees I LOP: 7 days max

441

Unauthorized Area Il

Fine: $15 max

Exhibit 2



SUPERINTENDENT'S ADJUSTMENTS TO FINAL ORDER GRID

OAR 291-105-0080

Exhibit 3

Reduction 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days 120 Days
(On the Remaining Significant Positive Significant Positive Significant Positive Significant Positive
Sanction) Behavior Change Behavior Change Behavior Change Behavior Change
Seg_lr_(_agatlon 8 days 11 days 14 days 17 days
ime
Fine 10% 20% 30% 50%




